An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 12, 1986

LaVonne Sundlee City Clerk-Treasurer 103 Canton Avenue, Box 676 Montevideo, Minnesota 56265

Docket Number A-4274

Ordinance Number 637

City of Montevideo

Dear Ms. Sundlee:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

653 (55)

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 1 6 1986

Joen anderen Showe Secretary of State

*36721

PDL:sg

cc: Chippewa County Auditor Sparta Township Clerk Usecretary of State Phone: (612) 296-2428

MAR. 1 7 1986 Montevileo 10A

ORD. NO. 637 ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND

THE CITY OF MONTEVIDEO DOES ORDAIN:

1. The City Council finds as facts:

- 1.1. That a Petition has been filed with the City of Montevideo by more than half of the owners of the hereinafter described land requesting that the same be annexed to the City of Montevideo.
- 1.2. That copies of said Petition have been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Town Board of Sparta Township and the County Board of Chippewa County.
- 1.3. That a Waiver of Objections to the annexation of the premises to the City of Montevideo executed by Sparta Township has been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board and with the City of Montevideo.
- 1.4. That the hereinafter described premises abut upon the City limits of the City of Montevideo and are located in Sparta Township in Chippewa County, Minnesota.
- 1.5. That said premises are suburban in character or are about to become suburban in character and are susceptible to municipal control by the City of Montevideo.
 1.6. That the annexation of said premises to the City of Montevideo is in the best interests of the City of Montevideo and the territory to be annexed.

1

- 1.7. That said premises are less than two hundred (200) acres.
- 1.8. That pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 414.033, Subd. 5, that certain tract in the County of Chippewa and State of Minnesota described as follows:

The West Six Hundred Feet (W 600') of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (S¹/₂ of SE¹/₂ of NW¹/₂) of Section Eight (8), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Forty (40),

be and the same hereby is annexed to the City of Montevideo and incorporated into its City limits. 2. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its passage and publication.

Passed and adopted this 74h day of , 1986. President - City Council

ATTEST llee **City** Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this Sth day of

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUN 1 6 1986 Jew Cadesens Harve Secretary of State

36721

SEE OVERSIZED DOCUMENT!!